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[Q3-2|P107] Security A has an expected rate of return of 6 percent, a standard deviation of returns of 30 percent, a correlation coefficient with the market of -0.25, and a beta coefficient of -0.5. Security B has an expected return of 11 percent, a standard deviation of returns of 10 percent, a correlation with the market of 0.75, and a beta coefficient of 0.5. Which security is more risky? Why?
	Security
	
	
	
	beta
	CV = 
	Risk

	A
	6%
	30%
	-0.25
	-0.5
	5
	High Risk

	B
	11%
	10%
	0.75
	0.5
	0.91
	Low Risk



Since we are able to measure how risky the securities are using the coefficient of variation, then, beta and correlation coefficient are irrelevant. A CV with a lower value indicates lower security risk rate.

[Class Q] Discuss the effects of behavioral finance during the current financial crises.
Investors do not behave rationally most of the time. During the current financial crises, the behavior would change. People would become greedier when it comes to low prices of assets in which it is not actually the right decision to buy at this time since these assets may fall until the crises end. Investors tend to attend MBA classes to gain more knowledge about the financial thinking and the best ways make decisions. Following rumors is effective in behavioral finance, however, in the current financial crises following rumors became rare due to desperateness.
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